AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Description
Nama Dacitinn

Owndat. Dat{Qwndatl |Parid 1 30|Alnha Parcel Id Number
Owndatl [Jur 31 3| Alnha Countv Number
Owndatl |Taxvr 34 SINumeric [Tax Year
QOwndatl |Sea 39 4[Numeric |Seauence Number
Owndatl |Ownl 43 40| Alnha Owner Namel
Owndatl |Own?2 R3 40| Alnha Owner Name 2
Cnamel |Paddrl 123 121[Alnha Address 1
Cnamel _|Paddr?2 244 R0|Alnha Address 2
Cnamel _|[Paddr3 324 123[Alnha Citv/State/7Zin
Owndatl |Ownum 447 6/Alnha Owner Number
Owndatl |Partial 453 1|Alpha Partial Ownership Indicator
Owndatl |Addrtvne 454 1|/Alnha Address Tvne
Owndatl |Postal ind 455 10|Alnha Postal Index Number
Owndatl |Pctown 465 9{Numeric |Percent of Ownership for Primary
Owndatl |Salekev 474 9|Numeric |Kev Pointing to the sale
Owndatl |Owntypel 483 3|Alpha Type of owner (individual,
Owndatl _|Owntype2 486 3|Alpha | Type of owner (individual,
Owndatl |Owntype3 489 3|Alpha  |Type of owner (individual,
Owndatl |Owntype4 492 3|Alpha | Type of owner (individual,
Owndatl [Fedid 495 10/Alnha Federal Tax TD Number
Owndatl |Stateid 505 15|Alnha State Tax 1D Number
Owndatl |Grnflae 520 6/Alnha Grounine Code for Multinle
Owndatl |Notecd 526 2|Alnha Code for Predefined Note
Owndatl |Notel 528 40| Alnha Notes 1
Owndatl |[Note?2 568 40| Alnha Notes 2
Owndatl |T.ink 608 15|Alnha Owner Link Number
Owndatl |Deactivat 623 9|Date Deactivation Date
Owndatl [Wen 632 9(Date Tast Date record Undated
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Start Length Type Description
N ama Dacitian
Mail.Dat  [Maildatl |Parid 1 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Maildatl [Jur 31 6|Alpha  |County Number
Maildatl |Taxyr 37 5|Numeric |Tax Year
Maildatl |Seq 42 4|Numeric |Sequence Number
Maildatl |Addrtype 46 1|Alpha Address Type
Maildatl |Maill 47 40|Alpha  |Mail Information 1
Maildatl |Mail2 87 40|Alpha Mail Information 2
Mnamel [Paddrl 127 121|Alpha Address 1
Mnamel [Paddr2 248 80|Alpha Address 2
Mnamel |Paddr3 328 123|Alpha Address 3
Maildatl (Mownnum 451 6|Alpha Owner Number
Maildatl |Carrier_Rt 457 4|Alpha  |Carrier Route - 4 digit suffix
Maildatl |Parlink 461 15|Alpha Linkage ID
Maildatl [Postal_ind 476 10{Alpha  [Postal Index Number
X
Maildatl |[Reasmail 486 1|Alpha Reason for Change
Maildatl |Landcontr 487 1|Alpha Land Contract
Maildatl |Paycode 488 4|Alpha Collector Code
Maildatl |[Mortco 492 6|Alpha Mortgage Code
Maildatl |Mortno 498 20|Alpha Mortgage Number
Maildatl |Ltrcode 518 1|Alpha  |Letter Code
Maildatl [Chgdate 519 9|Date Effective Change Date
Maildatl [Notel 528 40|Alpha  |Notes 1
Maildatl |Note2 568 40|Alpha Notes 2
Maildatl |[Status 608 1|Alpha Status
Maildatl |Who 609 10{Alpha User ID of Last Maintenance
Maildatl |Wen 619 9|Date Last Maintenance Date
Maildatl |Deactivat 628 9|Date Deactivation Date
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Type Description
Dacitian

Legdat.Dat |Legdat |Parid 1 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Legdat |Jur 31 6|Alpha  [County Number
Legdat |Taxyr 37 5|Numeric |Tax Year
Legdat |[Seq 42 4|Numeric |Sequence Number
Legdat |Adrpre 46 2|Alpha Street Prefix
Legdat  |Adrno 48 11|Numeric [Street Number
Legdat |Adradd 59 6|Alpha Address number suffix
Legdat  |Adrsuf 65 8|Alpha  |[Street Suffix
Legdat |Adrdir 73 2|Alpha Street Direction
Legdat  |Adrstr 75 30{Alpha  |Address Street Name
Legdat |Adrsuf2 105 8|Alpha Street Suffix 2
Legdat  |Cityname 113 40{Alpha  |City Name
Legdat |Zipl 153 5|Alpha Zip Code, First 5-digits
Legdat |Zip2 158 4|Alpha Zip Code, Last 4-digits
Legdat |Unitdesc 162 10| Alpha Address Unit Description
Legdat  |Unitno 172 10{Alpha  |Address Unit Number
Legdat |Loc2 182 40|Alpha Address Location Line 2
Legdat  |Taxdist 222 5|Alpha  |Tax District
Legdat |Acres 227 14{Numeric |Acres
Legdat  |Compct 241 11|Numeric [Common Interest
Legdat |[Convyn 252 10{Numeric |Convenyance Number
Legdat  |Xcoord 262 11|{Numeric |X Coordinate
Legdat |Ycoord 273 11{Numeric |Y Coordinate
Legdat  |Zcoord 284 11|{Numeric |Z Coordinate
Legdat |Lotdim 295 40| Alpha Lot Dimensions
Legdat  |Subdiv 335 40|Alpha  |Subdivision Name
Legdat |[Subdnum 375 10| Alpha Subdivision Number
Legdat  [Sublot 385 8|Alpha Subdivision Lot Number
Legdat  |[Subblck 393 8|Alpha Subdivision block number
Legdat  |[Subcode 401 1|Alpha  [Subdivison Code
Legdat |Condbdg 402 8|Alpha Condominium Building Number
Legdat |Condunt 410 10{Alpha  |[Condominium Unit Number
Legdat [Iegall 420 60[Alpha [T egal Description 1
Legdat [I.egal2 480 60[Alpha [T egal Description 2
Legdat [I.egal3 540 60[Alpha  [I.egal Description 3
Legdat [Notel 600 40{Alpha  |Notes Field 1
Legdat [Note2 640 40|Alpha Notes Field 2
Legdat [Deactivat 680 9|Date Deactivation Date
Legdat [Wen 689 9|Date Last Maintenance Date
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Type Description

Asmt.Dat Ats3v Pa il Dmmn“ 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Asmtus3v|Jur 31 6|Alpha  |County Number
Asmtus3v|Taxyr 37 5|Numeric |Tax Year
Asmtus3v|Seq 42 4|Numeric |Sequence Number
Asmtus3v|Aprland 46 11{Numeric |Appraised Land Value
Asmtus3v|Aprbldg 57 11{Numeric [Appraised building value
Asmtus3v|Asmtland 68 11{Numeric [Assessed Land Value
Asmtus3v|Asmtbldg 79 11|{Numeric [Assessed Building Value
Asmtus3v|Farmland 90 11{Numeric [Agricultural use land value
Asmtus3v|Forland 101 11|{Numeric {100% Forest Land Value
Asmtus3v|Hmsdland 112 11{Numeric |[Homestead land value
Asmtus3v|Hmsdbldg 123 11|{Numeric [Homestead building value
Asmtns3v|Pnval 134 11{Numeric [Personal nropertv value (ntilitv)
Asmtus3v|Abate 145 11{Numeric |Abatement value (building)
Asmtus3v|Abateland 156 11|Numeric |Abatement value (land)
Asmtus3v|Noticval 167 11{Numeric |Notice Value
Asmtus3v|Specval 178 11|{Numeric |Total special assessment value
Asmtus3v|Exmpcode 189 6|Alpha Exemption Code
Asmtus3v|Noticedate 195 9|Date Notice Date
Asmtus3v|Reascd 204 2|Alpha Reason code for change in assessed
Asmtus3v|Class 206 4|Alpha  |Classification
Asmtus3v|Taxclass 210 4|Alpha Tax Class
Asmtus3v|Luc 214 4|Alpha Land Use Code
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Asmtus3v|Flag2 218 6|Alpha 2 1/2 % flag (Ohio)
Asmtus3v|Notel 224 40|Alpha  |Note Field 1
Asmtus3v|Note2 264 40|Alpha Note Field 2
Asmtus3v|Deactivat 304 9|Date Deactivation Date
Asmtus3v|(Wen 313 9|Date Last maintenance date
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Type Description
Dacitian

Aprval.Dat |[Aprval |Parid 1 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Aprval [Jur 31 6|Alpha  |County Number
Aprval  |Taxyr 37 5|Numeric |Tax Year
Aprval  [Seq 42 4|Numeric |Sequence Number
Aprval |Reascd 46 2|Alpha Reason code for change in assessed
Aprval  |Aprland 48 11|Numeric |[Appraised land value
Aprval  |Aprbldg 59 11|{Numeric |Appraised building value
Aprval  |Aprtot 70 11|{Numeric |Total Appraised Value
Aprval |Landval 81 11{Numeric |Total land cost value
Aprval  |Bldgval 92 11|Numeric |Building value
Aprval |Costval 103 11{Numeric |Total cost value
Aprval  |Assmkt 114 11|Numeric [Total Assessed Value
Aprval |Dwelval 125 11{Numeric |Total dwelling value
Aprval  |Obyval 136 11|{Numeric [Total OBY value
Aprval |Revreas 147 3|Alpha Review reason code
Aprval  |Revland 150 11|{Numeric |[Reviewer land value estimate
Aprval Revblde 161 11{Numeric |[Reviewer buildine value estimate
Aprval  |Revtot 172 11{Numeric |[Reviewer Total
Aprval  |Resgrmval 183 11|Numeric |Gross Rent Multipler Value
Aprval  |Adjbldfact 194 8|Numeric |Building Factor
Aprval  |Adjlandfac 202 8|Numeric |Land Factor

{

Aprval |Revwho 210 10| Alpha Reviewer name/code
Aprval [Revcode 220 2|Alpha  |Review code (value type)
Aprval Comval 222 11{Numeric |Commercial buildine cost value
Aprval |Comincval 233 11{Numeric |Commerical Income Value
Aprval  |Exmpland 244 11|{Numeric |Exemption Land Value
Aprval |Exmpbldg 255 11{Numeric |Exemption Building Value
Aprval  |Exmpval 266 11|Numeric |Exemption Value
Aprval  |Exmppct 277 7|Numeric |Exemption Percent
Aprval  |Areasum 284 11|{Numeric [Sum of Designated Structure Areas
Aprval  |Rolltype 295 10{Alpha Tax Roll Name
Aprval  [Notel 305 40{Alpha  |Note Field 1
Aprval  |Note2 345 40|Alpha Note Field 2
Aprval  |Income 385 11|Numeric |Total income value
Aprval  |Mktval 396 11|{Numeric [Market value
Aprval  [Mktdt 407 9|Date Total market date
Aprval Lastund 416 9|Date Date of last chanee to a value field
Aprval  |Revdt 425 9|Date Review date
Aprval  |Costdt 434 9|Date Cost value date
Aprval  |Deactivat 443 9|Date Deactivation Date
Aprval  |Wen 452 9|Date Last maintenance date
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Description
Dacitian
Pardat.Dat |Pardat Parid 1 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Pardat  [Jur 31 6|Alpha  [County Number
Pardat Taxyr 37 5|Numeric |Tax Year
Pardat Seq 42 4|Numeric |Sequence Number
Pardat Mannre 46 4] Alnha Man/Rountine man nrefix number
Pardat Mansuf 50 21Alnha Man/Rountine man snffix number
Pardat Rtenre 52 3[Alnha Man/Rontine routine nrefix
Pardat Rtesuf 55 21Alnha Man/Rontine routine snffix number
Pardat Adrno 57 11|{Numeric [Street Number
Pardat  |Adrpre 68 2|Alpha  [Street Prefix
Pardat Adrsuf 70 8|Alpha Street suffix
Pardat  |Adrsuf2 78 8|Alpha  [Street Suffix 2
Pardat Adrdir 86 2|Alpha Street direction
Pardat Adrstr 88 30|Alpha Address street name
Pardat Cityname 118 40|Alpha City Name
Pardat Unitdesc 158 10|Alpha  |Zip Code, First 5-digits
Pardat Unitno 168 10| Alpha Zip Code, Last 4-digits
Pardat  |Loc2 178 40[Alpha  |Address Unit Description
Pardat Zipl 218 5|Alpha Address Unit Number
Pardat Zip2 223 4|Alpha  |Address Location Line 2
Pardat Nbhd 227 8|Alpha Neighborhood Number
Pardat Class 235 4|Alpha  |Classification
Pardat Luc 239 4|Alpha Land Use Code
Pardat Lucmult 243 1|Alpha Multiple land use flag
Pardat Livunit 244 4|Numeric |Number of living units
Pardat Tieback 248 30{Alpha  |Parcel Tieback
Pardat Tiebackcd 278 2|Alpha Tieback Code
Pardat Tielandpct 280 9|Numeric |Tieback Land Percent
Pardat Tiebldgpct 289 9|Numeric |Tieback Building Percent
Pardat Landisc 298 10| Alpha Tieback Code
Pardat Calcacres 308 14{Numeric |Total Acres Calculated from Land
Table
Pardat Acres 322 14|Numeric |Total Acres
Pardat Streetl 336 2|Alpha Street and sidewalk code 1
Pardat Street2 338 2|Alpha Street and sidewalk code 2
Pardat Traffic 340 2|Alpha Traffic code
Pardat Topol 342 1|Alpha  |Topography code 1
Pardat Topo?2 343 1|Alpha Topography code 2
Pardat Topo3 344 1|Alpha Topography code 3
Pardat Location 345 2|Alpha Location factor (area type)
Pardat Frontine 347 1{Alnha Frontine location factor (street)
Pardat Utill 348 2|Alpha  |Utility Code 1
Pardat Util2 350 2|Alpha Utility Code 2
Pardat Util3 352 2|Alpha  |Utility Code 3
Pardat Ofcard 354 — /im]jtl)lmeric Number of main buildines (cards)




AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Length Type Description
Pardat Partial 359 1|Alpha Partial ownership indicator
Pardat  |Bldgros_d 360 21|Alpha  |Gross building description
Pardat Bldgros_v 381 11{Numeric |Gross building value
Pardat Mscbhld n 392 3[Numeric |Number of miscellaneous buildinos
Pardat Mscbhld v 395 11{Numeric |Value of miscellaneous buildines
Pardat  |Notecdl 406 2|Alpha  |Code for predefined note 1
Pardat Notecd2 408 2|Alpha Code for predefined note 2
Pardat Notel 410 40{Alpha  |Note Field 1
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Description
Pardat.Dat |Pardat Note2 450 40|Alpha Note Field 2
(Cont) Pardat Note3 490 40|Alpha Note Field 3
Pardat Note4 530 40|Alpha Note Field 4
Pardat Rectype 570 1|Alpha  [Value Category
Pardat Pctown 571 9|Numeric |Percent of Ownership for Primary
Pardat Chgrsn 580 2|Alpha Reason Code for Change of Value
Pardat Salekey 582 9|Numeric |Key Pointing to the Sale
Pardat Deactivat 591 9|Date Deactivation Date
Pardat Wen 600 9|Date Last maintenance date
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Type Description

Dacitinn

Sales.Dat |Sales Parid 1 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Sales Jur 31 6|Alpha  [County Number
Sales Transno 37 9|Alpha Transfer Number
Sales Oldyr 46 5|Numeric |Old Year
Sales Oldseq 51 4|/Numeric |Old Sequence Number
Sales Newyr 55 5|Numeric |New Year
Sales Newseq 60 4|Numeric |New Sequence Number
Sales Salekey 64 9|Numeric |Key Pointing to the Sale
Sales Book 73 8|Alpha Book Number
Sales Page 81 8|Alpha  |Page Number
Sales Oldown 89 40|Alpha Old Owner Name
Sales Ownl 129 40{Alpha  |Owner Name 1
Sales Saledt 169 9|Date Sale Date
Sales Price 178 11|{Numeric [Sale Price
Sales Source 189 1|Alpha Source Code
Sales Saletype 190 1|Alpha Sale Type Code
Sales Instruno 191 14|Alpha Instument Number
Sales Instrtyp 205 2|Alpha  |Instrument Type
Sales Imageno 207 12| Alpha Document Image Number for the
Sales Adjprice 219 11|{Numeric |Adjusted Sales Price
Sales Adjreas 230 3|Alpha Reason for Adjusting Sale Price
Sales Recorddt 233 9|Date Recording Date
Sales Aprtot 242 11{Numeric |Total Appraised Values
Sales Saleval 253 2|Alpha Sale Validity Code
Sales Notel 255 40|Alpha Note Field 1
Sales Note2 295 40[Alpha  |Note Field 2
Sales Transdt 335 9|Date Transaction Date
Sales Wen 344 9|Date Last maintenance date

Page 10 of 45



AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Type Description
Dacitian
Enter.Dat |Enter Parid 1 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Enter Jur 31 6|Alpha  |County Number
Enter Entercd 37 3|Alpha Entrance code
Enter Enterdt 40 9|Date Entrance Date
Enter Enterid 49 3|Alpha ID of Person Making Inspection
Enter Enterinfo 52 3|Alpha  |Entrance Info Code
Enter Wen 55 9|Date Last Maintenance Date
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Description
Dacitian

Land.Dat |Land Parid 1 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Land Jur 31 6|Alpha  |County Number
Land Lline 37 5|Numeric |Line Number
Land Taxyr 42 5|Numeric |Tax Year
Land Seq 47 4|Numeric |Version Number of this Record
Land Ltype 51 1|Alpha Land Type
Land Units 52 9|Numeric |Units instead of using square foot
Land Code 61 3|Alpha  [Code
Land SF 64 11{Numeric |SF of Land
Land Fronact 75 7|Numeric |Actual Frontage
Land Froneff 82 5|Numeric |Effective Frontage
Land Depth 87 4|Numeric |Depth
Land Class 91 4|Alpha Classification
Land Agflg 95 1|Alpha Note Field 1
Land Chgrsn 96 2|Alpha Reason Code for Change of Value
Land Orate 98 11|{Numeric |[Override Incremental Rate
Land Brate 109 11{Numeric |Base Rate
Land Depfact 120 5|Numeric |Depth Factor
Land Acres 125 15{Numeric |Total Acres
Land Exmpval 140 11|Numeric |Exemption Value
Land Infll 151 2|Alpha Influence Code #2
Land Infl2 153 2|Alpha Influence Code (+/-)
Land Influ 155 4|Numeric |Land Code Model
Land Price 159 11|{Numeric |Price
Land Exmppct 170 7|Numeric |Exemption Percent
Land Salekey 177 9|Numeric |Key Pointing to the Sale
Land Notel 186 40|Alpha Note 1
Land Wen 226 9|Date Last maintenance date
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Start Length Description

N ama Dacitinn

Dwell.Dat |Dweldat |Parid 1 30|Alpha Parcel Id Number
Dweldat |Jur 31 6|Alpha  [County Number
Dweldat |Card 37 5|Numeric |Building Card Number
Dweldat |Taxyr 42 5|Numeric |Tax Year
Dweldat [Seq 47 4|Numeric |Version Number of this Record
Dweldat |Stories 51 4|Numeric |Story Height
Dweldat |Extwall 55 2|Alpha Exterior Wall Code
Dweldat |[Style 57 2|Alpha  |Architectural style
Dweldat |Yrblt 59 5|Numeric |Year Built
Dweldat |Yrremod 64 5|Numeric |Year Remodeled
Dweldat |Rmtot 69 3|Numeric |Total Rooms
Dweldat |Rmbed 72 3|Numeric |Number of Bedrooms
Dweldat |Rmfam 75 2|Numeric |Number of Family Rooms
Dweldat |Fixbath 77 3|Numeric |Number of Full Bathrooms
Dweldat |Fixhalf 80 3|Numeric |Number of Half Bathrooms
Dweldat |Fixaddl 83 3|Numeric |Number of Addt'l Plumbing
Fixtures
Dweldat |Fixtot 86 3|Numeric |Total Plumbing Fixtures
Dweldat [Remkit 89 1|Alpha Kitchen Remodeled
Dweldat |Rembath 90 1|Alpha Bathrooms Remodeled
Dweldat [Bsmt 91 1|Alpha Basement Code
Dweldat |Heat 92 1|Alpha Heat Code
Dweldat |Heatsys 93 1|Alpha Heating System Type
Dweldat |Fuel 94 1|Alpha Heating Fule Type
Dweldat |Grade 95 3|Alpha  |Grade
Dweldat |Class 98 4|Alpha Classification
Dweldat [Cddesc 102 2|Alpha  |Cost and Design Description Code
Dweldat |[Attic 104 1|Alpha Attic Code
Dweldat |Intext 105 1|{Alpha |Interior condition relative to exterior
Dweldat |Unitno 106 10| Alpha Unit Number of Dwelling
Dweldat |Rectype 116 1|Alpha Value Category
Dweldat |Flrlarea 117 8|Numeric |[Sub Total Value
Dweldat |[Mastrimar 125 7|Numeric
ea Masonry trim square footage
Dweldat |Unfinarea 132 7|Numeric |Unfinished Area
Dweldat [Recromare 139 7|Numeric |Recreational Room Area
a
Dweldat |Finbsmtare 146 7|Numeric |Finished Basement Living Area
a
Dweldat |CondoVw 153 3|Alpha  |Condominium View
Dweldat |Cndcmplx 156 30|Alpha Conod Complex Description
Dweldat |Cline 186 5|Numeric |Gross Rent Multiplier Units
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Length Type Description
N ama

Dweldat [Wbfp_o 191 3|Numeric |Wood Burning Fireplace Openings
Dweldat |Wbfp_s 194 3|Numeric |Wood Burning Fireplace Stacks
Dweldat |Wbfp_pf 197 2|Numeric |Prefabricated Fireplace
Dweldat |Bsmtcar 199 2|Numeric |Basement Garage (# of Cars)
Dweldat |Mscldes 201 2|Alpha  |Miscellaneous item #1 description
Dweldat [Msclnum 203 3|Numeric |Miscellaneous item #1 quantity |
Dweldat |Msc2des 206 2|Alpha  |Miscellaneous item #2 description
Dweldat [Msc2num 208 3|Numeric |Miscellaneous item #2 quantity
Dweldat |Condolvl 211 3|Numeric |Condominium Floor Level
Dweldat |Condotyp 214 4|Alpha Condomunium Type Code
Dweldat |Mgfa 218 7|Numeric |Main Section Ground Floor Area
Dweldat |Cdpct 225 4|Numeric |Cost and Design Percent
Dweldat [Cdu 229 2|Alpha Cost and Design
Dweldat |Depr 231 4|Numeric |Percent Good From Tables
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AA407 Data File Description

File Name Table Column Length Description
N ama
Dwell.Dat |[Dweldat |Addnval 235 11|Numeric |RCN Value of Additions
(Cont) Dweldat |Addnarea 246 7|Numeric |Living Area in Additions
Dweldat |Adjarea 253 7|Numeric |Adjusted Area
Dweldat |Areafact 260 8|Numeric |Area Factor
Dweldat |Atticval 268 9|Numeric |Attic Value
Dweldat |Bgarval 2717 9|Numeric |Basement Garage Value
Dweldat |Bsmtval 286 9|Numeric |Basement Value
Dweldat |Cnstfact 295 7|Numeric |Constuction Factor
Dweldat |Cnstval 302 9|Numeric |Constuction Factor Value
Dweldat |Cndbaseva 311 11{Numeric |[Main Section Ground Floor Area
1
Dweldat |Cndadjval 322 11{Numeric |Total Living Area of
Dweldat |Finbsmtval 333 9|Numeric |Finished Basement Value
Dweldat |Grdfact 342 5|Numeric |Grade Factor
Dweldat |Heatval 347 9|Numeric |Heating/Air Value
Dweldat |[Mktadj 356 4|Numeric |Override Percent Good
Dweldat |[Msclval 360 9|Numeric |Miscellaneous feature #1 Value
Dweldat |Msc2val 369 9|Numeric |Miscellaneous feature #2 Value
Dweldat |Plumval 378 9|Numeric |Plumbing Value
Dweldat |Ufeatval 387 9|Numeric |Feature Value
Dweldat |Wbfpval 396 9|Numeric |Fireplace Value
Dweldat |Exmppct 405 7|Numeric |Exemption Percent
Dweldat |Exmpval 412 11|Numeric |Exemption Value
Dweldat |Rcnld 423 11{Numeric |[Replacement Cost New less
Depreciation
Dweldat [Adjrcnld 434 11{Numeric [Adjusted Replacement Cost New
less Depreciation
Dweldat |Adjfact 445 8|Numeric |Adjusted Factor
Dweldat |Rcnval 453 11|{Numeric [Replacing Cost new of Dwelling
Dweldat |Recval 464 9|Numeric |Recreational Room Value
Dweldat |[Sfla 473 7|Numeric |Total Living Area
Dweldat |[Shfact 480 7|Numeric |Story Height Factor
Dweldat |Subtval 487 10{Numeric |Sub Total Value
Dweldat |Trimval 497 9|Numeric |Masonry Trim Value
Dweldat |Unfinval 506 9|Numeric |Unfinished Area Value
